

CIS

Vs. M/s Vigneshwara

Present: Complainant in person with counsel.
Accused Sanjay Dahiya and Sunil Dahiya not produced.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for the accused.

Accused not produced despite issuance of production warrant.
Let, production warrant of accused persons be again issued for 31.03.2020.
A separate notice be also sent to Superintendent, Tihar Jail, New Delhi to show cause why the accused are not been produced for last several dates before the court and if the accused are not produced, he shall appear in person to explain the reason thereof.

Date of order:-17.03.2020

Chanchal Rani, steno-III

(Upendra Singh)
JMIC/Gurugram
UID No. HR0362