

Vs

Present : None.

File taken up today i.e. on 23.03.2020 in view of letter bearing Endst. No.2307 dated 23.03.2020 passed by Ld. Sessions Judge, Gurugram as in view of the notification of Haryana Government with regard to lock-down in the territorial jurisdiction of District Gurugram on account of prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of noval coronavirus COVID-19 and further as per order of Hon'ble High Court dated 22.03.2020, the matter stands adjourned for 15.04.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties/counsel/witnesses be informed accordingly.

Date of order:-23.03.2020

(Upendra Singh)
JMJC/Gurugram
UID No. HR0362