

**In the court of District Addl. & Sessions Judge-II, Begusarai.
Presiding Judge: Brajesh Kumar Singh**

SESSIONS TRIAL CASE NO. 287/2020

Order

20.05.2026

Present:-

Arun Kumar Singh-Accused in person
Ramanuj Kumar-Accused in person
Sahur Kumar-Accused in person
Shree Niwas Singh-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Prem Niwas Singh-Accused in person
Shivdani Singh-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Manoj Singh-Accused in person
Abhay Singh-Accused in person
Chundrachur Singh-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Ashok Singh-Accused in person
Vashshath Nath Singh-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Himanshu Kumar-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Vinod Prasad Singh-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Deepak Kumar-Accused in person
Anil Kumar Singh-Accused in person
Rohan Kumar-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Pramod Kumar-Accused in person
Vijay Singh-Accused in person
Abhinav Kumar-Accused in person
Pranav Kumar-Accused in person
Setho Singh-Accused in person
Manoj Singh-Accused in person
Niranjan Singh-Accused in person
Chitruranjan Singh-Accused in person
Rahul Kumar-Accused in person
Ganesh Kumar-Accused in person
Saurav Kumar-Accused in person
Rahul Kumar-Accused in person
Rajeev Ranjan Singh-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Vijay Kumar-Accused in person
Pritam Kumar-Accused exempted u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Navin Singh-Accused in person
Sudanshan Kumar-Ld. counsel for the accused.
Lalan Kumar-Ld. counsel for the accused.
Vijay Kumar-Ld. counsel for the accused.
Munesh Pd. Singh-Ld. counsel for the accused.
Dilip Kumar Paswan-Ld. counsel for the accused.
Dinesh Kumar Singh-Ld. counsel for the accused.
R.P.Yadav, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Today, an application on behalf of the prosecution to drop witnesses-Ratish Kumar Singh, and Bhagwan Singh is filed. Heard. Since, the dropping of the prosecution witnesses is the sole prerogative of the prosecution, the application for dropping the aforesaid witnesses is allowed. Let the rest of the witnesses be examined as immediately as possible. Put up this case on 08.06.2026 for P.E.

(Dict.)

Bs 2
20/05/2026

(Brajesh Kumar Singh)
District Addl. & Sessions Judge-II
20.05.2026